unlikely to increase by more than 0.25% (2012: 0.5%). The impact of higher interest rates would generate
a net loss of $38,000 (2012: $225,000) to Net Result and Equity.

The carrying value of the fixed interest bearing instruments valued at fair value would be impacted by a
change in interest rates. If interest rates increase, the carrying value of the instrument would decrease.
The sensitivity analysis cannot accurately calculate a potential movement in the carrying value.

At the reporting date, the Corporation had no exposure to foreign currencies. A sensitivity calculation
has not been performed.  Foreign currency exposure at 2012 was also nil.

As the Corporation has determined there is no material impact on the Net Result or Equity from ‘other
price’ risk movements, a sensitivity analysis to Net Result and Equity has not been calculated.

Gippsland Water Annual Report 2012-13

The table below sets out for each financial instrument the potential impact on the Net Result and Equity
held by the Corporation for interest rate risk which management consider to be ‘reasonably possible’ at
30 June 2013.

2013
Carrying
amount

Interest rate risk

-0.25%
Result

-0.25%
Equity

+0.25%
Result

+0.25%
Equity

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Financial Assets

Cash and Cash Equivalents (1)  5,902  (15)  (15)  15  15

Trade Receivables  (2)  10,000 –   –   –   –

Other Receivables (2)  4,976 –   –   –   –

Other Receivable – TCV Deposit  9,420  (24)  (24)  24  24

Financial Liabilities

Payables (2)  16,087 –   –   –   –

Interest Bearing Liabilities – Fixed  210,000 –   –   –   –

Interest Bearing Liabilities – Maturing  30,000  75  75  (75)  (75)

Interest Bearing Liabilities – Variable  500  1  1  (1)  (1)

Total   37  37  (37) (37)

(1) All cash at bank at variable interest rates.

(2) Receivables and Payables are not subject to interest, foreign exchange or other price risks.

The table below sets out for each financial instrument the estimated impact on the Net Result and Equity
held by the Corporation for interest rate risk at 30 June 2012.

2012
Carrying
amount

Interest rate risk

-0.75%
Result

-0.75%
Equity

+0.5%
Result

+0.5%
Equity

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Financial Assets

Cash and Cash Equivalents (1) 7,969 (60) (60) 40 40

Trade Receivables  (2) 8,357 – – – –

Other Receivables (2) 3,759 – – – –